ERRATA

In Situ Studies with Membrane Diffusion Chambers of Antibiotic Resistance Transfer in *Escherichia coli*

MICHAEL R. ALTHERR AND KENNETH L. KASWECK

Department of Biological Sciences, Florida Institute of Technology, Melbourne, Florida 32901

Volume 44, no. 4, p. 840, Table 3, column 1, line 3: The sample site designated "C" should read "D."

Page 841, Fig. 3, legend, lines 1 and 2: "A, E. coli JS with size reference. . ." should read "A, E. coli J5 with size reference. . . ."

Free-Living Rhizobium Strain Able to Grow on N₂ as the Sole Nitrogen Source

B. L. DREYFUS, C. ELMERICH, AND Y. R. DOMMERGUES

Office de la Recherche Scientifique et Technique Outre-Mer, B.P. 1386 Dakar, Senegal, and Unité de Physiologie Cellulaire, Institut Pasteur, 75724 Paris, Cedex 15, France

Volume 45, no. 2, p. 711, column 1, paragraph 3, lines 5–7: "... a nitrogen-free medium (LO medium), LO medium), and a complete medium (YL medium . . ." should read "a nitrogen-free medium (LO medium), LO medium supplemented with 1 g of $(NH_4)_2SO_4$ per liter (LN medium), and a complete medium (YL medium . . ."